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S. No 
1 

2 

It is hercby notified the induction of the following athletes of Weightlifting discipline into 
the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and 

Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo 
India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including 
services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 15.09.2023. 

4 

S¤I 

6 

7 

To 

KIUID 

WEAAO52F07 

WEAA247M05 
WEAA106F07 
WEAA91 MO8 

WEAA135M06 

WEAA035F06 

WEAA084F08 

Copy to, 

NOTIFICATION 

Name 
T. Lavanya 

Olo DDG, SAI 

Prabanjan S 

Olo DDG, OPS, SAI 

Aisangfa Gogoi 

HPM, Weightlifting 

Samir Khan 

Office File 

Ankur Tiwari 

R. Harini 

All the athletes mentioned above. 

[B] R.P. Keerthana 

Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Date of Birth 

09-04-2007 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

12-09-2005 

16-12-2007 

01-01-2008 

01-01-2006 

02-06-2006 

Director (IT) - for arranging it to publish on website 

20-01-2008 

Deputy Director (KITD) � for releasing of OPA 
Assistant Director (KITD) - for Insurance of KIAs 
President, IWLF 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Date: 12.09.2023 

Female 

Male 

Male 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Female 

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. n case of any query, 
please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155. 

Female 

Wt. Category 
55kg 
55KG 

49kg 
61kg 
96KG 

71kg 
81kg 

Arpit Chugh 
Deputy Director (KITD) 
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