





Date: 12.09.2023

File No: - 01-25008/6/2022-HO - KITD

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Weightlifting** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. **15.09.2023**.

S. No	KIUID	Name	Date of Birth	Gender	Wt. Category
1	WEAA052F07	T. Lavanya	09-04-2007	Female	55kg
2	WEAA247M05	Prabanjan S	12-09-2005	Male	55KG
3	WEAA106F07	Aisangfa Gogoi	16-12-2007	Female	49kg
4	WEAA091M08	Samir Khan	01-01-2008	Male	61kg
5	WEAA135M06	Ankur Tiwari	01-01-2006	Male	96KG
6	WEAA035F06	R. Harini	02-06-2006	Female	71kg
7	WEAA084F08	[B] R.P. Keerthana	20-01-2008	Female	81kg

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To

All the athletes mentioned above.

Copy to,

- Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- Director (IT) for arranging it to publish on website
- Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA
- Assistant Director (KITD) for Insurance of KIAs
- President, IWLF
- O/o DDG, SAI
- O/o DDG, OPS, SAI
- HPM, Weightlifting
- Office File